	ORM COVER SHEET TS ONLY Attorney Docket Number 401370-999002			
Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the United States Pa P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	tent and Trademark Office 1450			
Please record the attached origina	l documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ros Kiri Ing, Stefan Catheline, Nicolas Quieffin, Mathias Fink	Name: <u>Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Address: <u>CNRS - 3, rue Michel Ange 75794 Paris cedex 1</u> <u>France</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance.				
Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): FRANCEZip Code:			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No			
Execution Date: <u>April 28, 2005</u>				
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/024,514</u></li> <li>Additional numbers attack</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications			
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017	and patents involved:     1       7. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.       Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.       8. Deposit account number:       50-3013 (401370-999002)			
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document. Brett Lovojoy Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $ \frac{\frac{1}{105}}{\frac{1}{200}} $ Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment F Director of the United States Pa P.O. Bou Alyxandria, VA Or fax documents to Fa:	lecordation Services start and Trademark Office 1450 22313-1450			

CH \$40.00 503013 11024514

Application No. 11/024,514 Attorney Docket No. 401370-999002

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet Attachment Page 1 of 1

Additional Name of Receiving Party

rsite Paris 7 - Denis Diderot 2, Place Jussieu 75251 PARIS CEDEX 05 FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0155

Atty. Docket No:

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:	11/024,514
Filed:	

· · · · ·

Title: METHOD FOR LOCATING AN IMPACT ON A SURFACE AND DEVICE THEREFOR

For , and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to 2) UNIVERSITE PARIS 7 - DENIS DIDEROT 2, Place Jussieu 75251 PARIS CEDEX 05 (FRANCE)

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on

, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign,

which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself/herself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignce, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignce, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this  $\sim$ assignment and sale had not been made 4

WITNESS my (our) hand(s) this	2.8 day of	<u>April</u> , 200	5.	A
Witnesses:		Ros Kiri ING	- Tu	× 
1) Name: Michaell TAN TER		Stefan CATHEL	INE Hattellin	
2) Name:		Nicolas QUIEF	FIN	<u> </u>
Julien DE ROSNY		Mathlas FINK	N. 77	1-1
Julien De Mosilo)				

PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 06/02/2005**